

October 21, 2016
Announcement 1253

Attention Provider Type 20: Claims for CPT Codes 36478 and 36479 Reprocessed

Update to <u>Web Announcement 1049</u>: Claims submitted by provider type 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.) for CPT codes 36478 (Endovenous ablation therapy of incompetent vein, extremity, inclusive of all imaging guidance and monitoring, percutaneous, laser; first vein treated) and 36479 (...second and subsequent veins treated in a single extremity) with dates of service on or after July 1, 2015, through January 18, 2016, that paid the incorrect rates have been reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated October 21, 2016.